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Graduate can work in research centers in general doctrinal issues, 
and issues of contemporary issues related to the Islamic society.
Graduate can teach in Schools, Colleges and Universities.
Graduate can work in the area of advocacy and outreach in the 
Muslim community.
Graduate can work in government religious affairs offices.

A relevant Bachelor degree (Honours) with good grades from 
MEDIU, or any other institutions of higher learning recognised by 
the university;
OR
Any other certificate that is recognised as equivalent to a Bachelor 
degree (Honours) or other relevant professional qualification and 
experience that are recognised by the University.
A relevant General Bachelor degree (without honours) with at least 
one year working experience, and
If deemed necessary, an applicant may be interviewed and/
or required to sit for an entrance test in order to determine his 
eligibility for admission to a specific programme.
The department of faculty may, with the approval of the University 
Academic Council (UAC), require the applicant to satisfy additional 
conditions for admission to a specific programme.

 Arabic Language
Applicants interested to enrol in programmes where the medium 
of instruction is in Arabic must pass the MEDIU’ Arabic 
ProficiencyTest (APT). 

Career of prospective

Entry Requairement

Languages Requairement

Towards a high level of Islamic academia, and firm grounding in 
the articles of the Islamic faith capable of addressing contemporary 
society and meet the sectarian and theological threats that face the 
contemporary propagation of Islam.

To prepare students to become specialists in the field of Islamic 
Belief.
To develop and cultivate Islamic values within students towards 
the realization of piety of self and conduct.
To achieve skills in propagating Islam and interacting with society 
beginning by determining correct Islamic beliefs.
Make a significant original contribution to the existing knowledge 
of Al-aqidah and practice.

To produce qualified students with the ability to invite to Islam 
consciously and knowledgeably.
To spread the sciences of the Islamic belief throughout the globe.
To deepen the spirit of Muslim brotherhood throughout the world 
on the basis of Islamic belief.
Creation of a generation of specialized scholars in scientific 
researches and endeavors with the necessary qualifications, capable 
of constructive and objective critical thinking for current issues 
which serve and make up the Muslim society in its behaviors and 
dealings.

Objective

learning out come of the course

Learning mood

Online
On Campuse
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Mission
To educate students on the articles of faith in Islam in order to 
realize the correct religious values in himself/herself, family, and 
society.
To develop the faculties of conscience and commitment to religious 
values and its demands upon the student through introducing h/him 
to the fundamental values of Islamic belief.
To equip students with the necessary skills in the fundamentals of 
logic and rhetoric, knowledge of religious sects both traditional 
and contemporary so that students may knowledgably invite to the 
sole worship of Allah.
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Master of Aqidah
Vision



Duration of Program

Course Structures

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 3

  Semester 2

  Semester 2

  Semester 4

Code

Code

Code

Code

Code

Code

Thesis
Thesis

Thesis 1

Thesis 3

Thesis 2 

Thesis 4

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Subject

Subject

Subject

Subject

Subject

Subject

3

3

3

3

3

3

GMET5053

GMET5053

GMET5053

Year 1

Year 2

Research  
Methoddology Thesis

Research  
Methoddology Thesis

Research  
Methoddology Thesis

Duration of Programme Type

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Part Time 

Part Time 

Part Time 

Structures
Strucure A

(Research Metrhodology Subject + Research)

Strucure B
(42 Credit hourse + Thesis

Strucure C
45 Credit hours Inclusive case study / Project Paper)

2 Semesters

3 Semesters

6 Semesters

4 Semesters

8 Semesters

4 Semesters
1 Academic Year

2 Academic Year

1,1/2  Academic Year

3  Academic Year

2  Academic Year

4  Academic Year

Structure (A) By Research (Full Time)
Year 1

Structure (A) By Research (PartTime)



ThesisThesis

Semester 3    Semester 4    

GAQD5143 GAQD5173

GMET5053 GAQD51633

3

3

3

3

15

12
12

12
12

3

3
15

3

3

3

GAQD5153

GUSU5093

GUSU5113

GUSU5073

GUSU5083

Year 1

Year 2

Total Cr Hr

Total Cr Hr Total Cr Hr

Total Cr Hr

GMET5053

GAQD5143

GAQD5183

Research Methoddology Tawhid asma’ wa sifat

Comparative religons

 Direction in the Modern
Thought

 Tawhid rububiyyah wa
uluhiyyah

 A Critique of Western
Philosophy

GAQD5163

GAQD5173

33

4

9

3

3

6

3

3

3

3

3

9

6

GAQD5153

GUSU5113

GUSU5073

              GUSU5093

GUSU5083

Year 1

Year 2

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 3

  Semester 2

  Semester 2

  Semester 4  

Code

Code

Code

Code

Code

Code

Code Code

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Subject

Subject

Subject
Remaining pillars of al 

Iman
Studies in the names of 

Allah and their rules

SubjectSubject

Subject

Subject

Subject

Research Methodology

Tawhid Asma’ wa Sifat

Studies in the names of Al-
lah and their rules

Modern school of thought

Direction in the Modern 
Thought

The Syiah, Batiniyyah and 
Khawarij sects

Comparative religons

A Critique of Western 
Philosophy GAQD5183

Tawhid Rububiyyah wa 
Uluhiyyah

Remaining pillars of al 
Iman

The Syiah, Batiniyyah 
and Khawarij sects

Modern school of thought

Structure (B)   (Course Work + Thisis)  (Part Time)

Structure (B )  (Coursework+Thesis) Full Time



Semester 2Semester 1
Year 1

Year 1

GUSU5093

GUHD5183 Studies in the Sciences of
Sunnah

 A Critique of Western
Philosophy

Remaining Mazahib as-
sociated to Islam

Logic and the Art of Dis-
putation

Project Paper/ Case Study

 Direction in the Modern
Thought

Tawhid Asma’ wa sifat

 Analytic Understanding of
Islamic Da‘wah

Man made religions

33

3

3

3

3

3

3

1212

GMET5053

GUSU5123

GAQD5143

GAQD5153

GAQD5183

GUSU5103

GAQD5153GMET5053

GAQD5143 GUSU5093

GAQD5163

Tawhid Asma’ wa Sifat

Comparative religons

Comparative religons

 The Syiah, Batiniyyah
and Khawarij sects

Modern school of thought

GAQD5173

GUSU5113

GUSU5073

GUSU5083

GAQD 5193

Semester 4Semester 3

33

3

3

3

3

3

129

3 3

33

6  6

Year 2

Semester 1    Semester 2     
Code

Code

Code

Code

Code

Code

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Subject
Research Methoddology

Research Methoddology

Tawhid Rububiyyah wa 
Uluhiyyah

Tawhid rububiyyah wa 
uluhiyyah

Remaining pillars of al 
Iman

Studies in the names of Allah 
and their rules

Subject

Subject

Subject

Subject

Subject

ThesisThesis

Semester 5   Semester 6

6
6

6
6

Year 3

Total Cr Hr Total Cr Hr

Total Cr HrTotal Cr Hr

Total Cr Hr Total Cr Hr

Total Cr Hr Total Cr Hr

Code CodeCredit Hours Credit HoursSubjectSubject

Structure (C )  (Course work + Case study or Project Paper) (Full Time)

Structure (C)  ( Course work + Case study or Project Paper) (Part Time)



Semester 4

Semester 6

Semester 8

Semester 3

Semester 5

Semester 7

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

GUSU5113

GUSU5073

GUSU5103

GUSU5123

GAQD5163

GAQD5173

GUHD5183

GUSU5083

GAQD5183

GAQD5193

The Syiah, Batiniyyah and Kha-
warij sects

Modern school of thought

Man made religions

Project Paper/ Case Study

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

6

6

3

3

3

3

6

6

6

Code

Code

Code

Code

Code

Code

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Remaining pillars of al Iman

Objectives of Shariah

Studies in the names of 
Allah and their rules

A Critique of Western 
Philosophy

Studies in the Sciences of 
Sunnah

Contemporary Law 
Issues

Remaining Mazahib associ-
ated to Islam

Subject

Subject

Subject

Subject

Subject

Subject

Total Cr Hr

Total Cr Hr

Total Cr Hr

Total Cr Hr

Total Cr Hr

Total Cr Hr

Structure (C)  ( Course work + Case study or Project Paper) (Part Time)



International Student
Total Tuition Fees

Tuition Fees

13,900

16,050

14,050

14,550

16,200

16,900

12,220

12,570

14,770

15,270

14,770

12,720

13,310

13,510

16,995

17,295

12,820

MYRMYRMYR

5,302

4,406

4,563

5,082

5,021

5,383

5,479

4,286

4,222

3,976

4,618

4,843

4,683

4,022

4,134

4,008

4,682

4,347

USDUSD USD

Total Additional Fees

3,400

3,250

3,750

2,700

1,650

1,920

2,220

2,470

2,270

320

370

1,920

1,420

2,020

2,370

570

420

1,500

1,072

1,022

1,179

852

520

613

709

782

718

101

117

613

453

638

750

133

181

472

14,970

Total Fees

13,5004,230

13,5004,230

10,800

10,800

3,384

3,384

14,4004,501

4,770 15,075

15,0754,770

3,504 11,040

3,503 11,040

3,875 12,400

4,501 14,400

4,230 13,350

4,230 13,350

10,200

3,384

3,384

10,200

12,4003,875

14,4004,501

12,4003,875

Courses Total Cr/Hr 
3

Minimum period for 
Full Time @ 1 years

Minimum period for 
Full Time @ 1 years

Minimum period for 
Full Time @ 1 years

Minimum period for 
Full Time @ 1 years

Minimum period for 
Full Time @ 1 years

Minimum period for 
Full Time @ 1 years

Minimum period for 
Full Time @ 1 years

Minimum period for 
Full Time @ 1 years

Minimum period for 
Full Time @ 1 years

Minimum period for
Part Time @ 2 years

Minimum period for
Part Time @ 2 years

Minimum period for
Part Time @ 2 years

Minimum period for
Part Time @ 2 years

Minimum period for
Part Time @ 2 years

Minimum period for
Part Time @ 2 years

Minimum period for
Part Time @ 2 years

Minimum period for
Part Time @ 2 years

Minimum period for
Part Time @ 2 years

 Master of Aqidah (A)

 Master of Aqidah (B)

 Master of Aqidah (C)

 Master of Aqidah (A)

 Master of Aqidah (B)

 Master of Aqidah (C)

 Master of Aqidah (A)

 Master of Aqidah (B)

 Master of Aqidah (C)

Local Student

Online Student



For More Information Please Contact Us:

Phone:
Fax:

Al Madinah International University (MEDIU)


