MEDIU



KPT/JPS(PA 9616)05/2014 Structure B&C

KPT/JPS(PA 0126)11/215 Structure A

MASTER OF AQIDAH



Master of Aqidah

Vision

- Towards a high level of Islamic academia, and firm grounding in
- the articles of the Islamic faith capable of addressing contemporary
- society and meet the sectarian and theological threats that face the contemporary propagation of Islam.

Mission

- To educate students on the articles of faith in Islam in order to realize the correct religious values in himself/herself, family, and
- society.

To develop the faculties of conscience and commitment to religious values and its demands upon the student through introducing h/him

• to the fundamental values of Islamic belief.

To equip students with the necessary skills in the fundamentals of logic and rhetoric, knowledge of religious sects both traditional and contemporary so that students may knowledgably invite to the sole worship of Allah.

Objective

- To prepare students to become specialists in the field of Islamic
- Belief.
- To develop and cultivate Islamic values within students towards
- the realization of piety of self and conduct.
 - To achieve skills in propagating Islam and interacting with society
- beginning by determining correct Islamic beliefs.
 - Make a significant original contribution to the existing knowledge of Al-aqidah and practice.

learning out come of the course

- To produce qualified students with the ability to invite to Islam consciously and knowledgeably.
- To spread the sciences of the Islamic belief throughout the globe.
 To deepen the spirit of Muslim brotherhood throughout the world
- on the basis of Islamic belief.
- Creation of a generation of specialized scholars in scientific
- researches and endeavors with the necessary qualifications, capable
 of constructive and objective critical thinking for current issues
 which serve and make up the Muslim society in its behaviors and
 dealings.

Career of prospective

- Graduate can work in research centers in general doctrinal issues, and issues of contemporary issues related to the Islamic society.
- Graduate can teach in Schools, Colleges and Universities.
- Graduate can work in the area of advocacy and outreach in the Muslim community.
- Graduate can work in government religious affairs offices.

Entry Requairement

- A relevant Bachelor degree (Honours) with good grades from MEDIU, or any other institutions of higher learning recognised by the university;
 - OR
- Any other certificate that is recognised as equivalent to a Bachelor degree (Honours) or other relevant professional qualification and experience that are recognised by the University.
- A relevant General Bachelor degree (without honours) with at least one year working experience, and
 - If deemed necessary, an applicant may be interviewed and/ or required to sit for an entrance test in order to determine his eligibility for admission to a specific programme.
- The department of faculty may, with the approval of the University
- Academic Council (UAC), require the applicant to satisfy additional conditions for admission to a specific programme.

Languages Requairement

Arabic Language

Applicants interested to enrol in programmes where the medium of instruction is in Arabic must pass the MEDIU' Arabic ProficiencyTest (APT).

Learning mood

- Online
- On Campuse

Duration of Program

Structures	Duration of Programme	Туре
Strucure A (Research Metrhodology Subject + Research)	2 Semesters 1 Academic Year	Full Time
(Research Methodology Subject Research)	4 Semesters 2 Academic Year	Part Time
Strucure B (42 Credit hourse + Thesis	3 Semesters 1,1/2 Academic Year	Full Time
(42 Credit Hourse + Thesis	6 Semesters 3 Academic Year	Part Time
Strucure C	4 Semesters 2 Academic Year	Full Time
45 Credit hours Inclusive case study / Project Paper)	8 Semesters 4 Academic Year	Part Time

Course Structures

Structure (A) By Research (Full Time)

Year 1

Semester 1			Semester 2			
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code	
Research Methoddology Thesis	3	GMET5053	Thesis	3		
Thesis						

Structure (A) By Research (PartTime)

Year 1

Semester 1			Semester 2		
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code
Research Methoddology Thesis	3	GMET5053	Thesis 2	3	
Thesis 1					

Semester 3			Semester 4		
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code
Research Methoddology Thesis	3	GMET5053	Thesis 4	3	
Thesis 3					

Structure (B) (Coursework+Thesis) Full Time

Year 1

Semester 1			Semester 2		
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code
Research Methodology	3	GMET5053	Remaining pillars of al Iman	3	GAQD5163
Tawhid Rububiyyah wa Uluhiyyah	3	GAQD5143	Studies in the names of Allah and their rules	3	GAQD5173
Tawhid Asma' wa Sifat	3	GAQD5153	The Syiah, Batiniyyah and Khawarij sects	3	GUSU5113
Comparative religons	3	GUSU5093	Modern school of thought	3	GUSU5073
A Critique of Western Philosophy	3	GAQD5183	Direction in the Modern Thought	3	GUSU5083
Total Cr Hr	15		Total Cr Hr	15	

Year 2

Semester 3		Semester 4			
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code
Thesis	12		Thesis	12	
Total Cr Hr	12		Total Cr Hr	12	

Structure (B) (Course Work + Thisis) (Part Time)

Year 1

Semester 1			Semester 2		
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code
Research Methoddology	3	GMET5053	Tawhid asma' wa sifat	3	GAQD5153
Tawhid rububiyyah wa uluhiyyah	3	GAQD5143	Comparative religons	3	GUSU5093
A Critique of Western Philosophy	3	GAQD5183	Direction in the Modern Thought	3	GUSU5083
	9			9	

Semester 3			Semester 4		
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code
Remaining pillars of al Iman	4	GAQD5163	The Syiah, Batiniyyah and Khawarij sects	3	GUSU5113
Studies in the names of Allah and their rules	3	GAQD5173	Modern school of thought	3	GUSU5073
	6			6	

Year 3

Semester 5		Semester 6			
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code
Thesis	6		Thesis	6	
Total Cr Hr	6		Total Cr Hr	6	

Structure (C) (Course work + Case study or Project Paper) (Full Time)

Year 1

Semester 1			Semester 2		
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code
Research Methoddology	3	GMET5053	Remaining pillars of al Iman	3	GAQD5163
Tawhid Rububiyyah wa Uluhiyyah	3	GAQD5143	Studies in the names of Allah and their rules	3	GAQD5173
Tawhid Asma' wa Sifat	3	GAQD5153	The Syiah, Batiniyyah and Khawarij sects	3	GUSU5113
Comparative religons	3	GUSU5093	Modern school of thought	3	GUSU5073
Total Cr Hr	12		Total Cr Hr	12	

Year 2

Semester 3			Semester 4		
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code
Studies in the Sciences of Sunnah	3	GUHD5183	Remaining Mazahib as- sociated to Islam	3	GUSU5123
A Critique of Western Philosophy	3	GAQD5183	Direction in the Modern Thought	3	GUSU5083
Analytic Understanding of Islamic Da'wah	3	GUSU5103	Logic and the Art of Disputation	3	GAQD 5193
Man made religions			Project Paper/ Case Study	3	
Total Cr Hr	9		Total Cr Hr	12	

Structure (C) (Course work + Case study or Project Paper) (Part Time)

		1 Cu			
Semester 1			Semester 2		
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code
Research Methoddology	3	GMET5053	Tawhid Asma' wa sifat	3	GAQD5153
Tawhid rububiyyah wa uluhiyyah	3	GAQD5143	Comparative religons	3	GUSU5093
Total Cr Hr	6		Total Cr Hr	6	

Structure (C) (Course work + Case study or Project Paper) (Part Time)

Year 2

Semester 3			Sen		
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code
Remaining pillars of al Imar	3	GAQD5163	The Syiah, Batiniyyah and Khawarij sects	3	GUSU5113
Studies in the names of Allah and their rules	3	GAQD5173	Modern school of thought	3	GUSU5073
Total Cr Hr	6		Total Cr Hr	6	

Year 3

Semester 5			Semester 6			
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code	
Studies in the Sciences of Sunnah	3	GUHD5183	Man made religions	3	GUSU5103	
A Critique of Western Philosophy	3	GAQD5183	Remaining Mazahib associated to Islam	3	GUSU5123	
Total Cr Hr	6		Total Cr Hr	6		

Semester 7			Semester 8			
Subject	Credit Hours	Code	Subject	Credit Hours	Code	
Objectives of Shariah	3	GUSU5083	Project Paper/ Case Study	3		
Contemporary Law Issues	3	GAQD5193				
Total Cr Hr	<u>_6</u>		Total Cr Hr	3		

Tuition Fees

International Student							
Courses	Total Cr/Hr	Total Fees		Total Additional Fees		Total Tuition Fees	
Master of Aqidah (A)	Minimum period for Full Time @ 1 years	USD	MYR	USD	MYR	USD	MYR
		3,875	12,400	472	1,500	4,347	13,900
	Minimum period for Part Time @ 2 years	4,501	14,400	520	1,650	5,021	16,050
Master of Aqidah (B)	Minimum period for Full Time @ 1 years	3,384	10,800	1,022	3,250	4,406	14,050
	Minimum period for Part Time @ 2 years	3,384	10,800	1,179	3,750	4,563	14,550
Master of Aqidah (C)	Minimum period for Full Time @ 1 years	4,230	13,500	852	2,700	5,082	16,200
	Minimum period for Part Time @ 2 years	4,230	13,500	1,072	3,400	5,302	16,900
		Loc	al Student				
Master of Aqidah (A)	Minimum period for Full Time @ 1 years	3,875	12,400	133	420	4,008	12,820
	Minimum period for Part Time @ 2 years	4,501	14,400	181	570	4,682	14,970
Master of Aqidah (B)	Minimum period for Full Time @ 1 years	3,384	10,200	638	2,020	4,022	12,220
Muster of riquan (D)	Minimum period for Part Time @ 2 years	3,384	10,200	750	2,370	4,134	12,570
	Minimum period for Full Time @ 1 years	4,230	13,350	453	1,420	4,683	14,770
Master of Aqidah (C)	Minimum period for Part Time @ 2 years	4,230	13,350	613	1,920	4,843	15,270
		Onlin	e Student				
Master of Aqidah (A)	Minimum period for Full Time @ 1 years	3,875	12,400	101	320	3,976	12,720
	Minimum period for Part Time @ 2 years	4,501	14,400	117	370	4,618	14,770
Master of Aqidah (B)	Minimum period for Full Time @ 1 years	3,503	11,040	718	2,270	4,222	13,310
	Minimum period for Part Time @ 2 years	3,504	11,040	782	2,470	4,286	13,510
Master of Aqidah (C)	Minimum period for Full Time @ 1 years	4,770	15,075	613	1,920	5,383	16,995
	Minimum period for Part Time @ 2 years	4,770	15,075	709	2,220	5,479	17,295

For More Information Please Contact Us:

Phone: 613 55113939

Fax: 613 55113940

www.mediu.edu.my

Al Madinah International University (MEDIU)

11th,Floor Plaza Masalam Jalan Tengku Ampusan Zabedah E/9e, 2 Shah Alam, Selangor,Malasia 40100







